

**Bid Tabulation - PIN 9754.57, TIOGA COUNTY BRIDGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM - PHASE VIII
LETTING April 25, 2022**

No. of Bids: 1

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	PAY UNIT	ENGINEERS AMOUNT		R. DeVincentis	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
402.058904	Shim Course, F9, Hot Mix Asphalt	150.0	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$295.00	\$44,250.00
402.128304	12.5 F3 Top Course HMA, 80 series compaction	130.0	TON	\$70.00	\$9,100.00	\$295.00	\$38,350.00
407.0102	Diluted Tack Coat	1300.0	GAL	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$6.75	\$8,775.00
418.7603	Pavement Joint Adhesive	530.0	LF	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00
490.30	Miscellaneous cold milling of bituminous concrete	2000.0	SY	\$11.00	\$22,000.00	\$14.00	\$28,000.00
556.0202	Epoxy Coated bar reinforcement for structures	50.0	LB	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
559.01	Protective Sealing of Structural Concrete for Existing Bridge Decks	15000.0	SF	\$1.25	\$18,750.00	\$1.15	\$17,250.00
567.5100016	Sealing Existing Bridge Deck Joints	130.0	LF	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
568.82100011	Cleaning and Painting of Pipe Railing	250.0	LF	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$56.00	\$14,000.00
580.01	Removal of Structural Concrete	0.5	CY	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00
567.62	Bridge Joint Header	6.5	CF	\$100.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$3,575.00
567.63	Bridge Joint Seal	30.0	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00
595.50000018	Sheet-Applied Waterproof Membrane	12500.0	SF	\$3.00	\$37,500.00	\$3.25	\$40,625.00
641.51011116	Maintenance Cleaning and Washing of Bridges	8.0	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
619.01	Basic Work Zone Traffic Control	NEC.	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
697.030000BM	Field Change Payment (FCP)	10000.0	DC	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
698.05	Fuel Price Adjustment	100.0	DC	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
699.040001	Mobilization - 4% maximum	NEC.	LS	\$8,654.20	\$8,654.20	\$10,845.00	\$10,845.00
Total					\$225,009.20		\$285,000.00